



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

International and Inter University Center for Nanoscience and Nanotechnology(IIUCNN) - Fee structure of new programme - M.Tech. Programme in Advanced Polymeric Materials - Approved-Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A 1 SECTION

No. 2962/AC A 1/2022/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 23.03.2022

Read:-1. U.O No. 2101/AC A 12/2022/MGU Dated. 28.02.2022

ORDER

"M.Tech Programme in Advanced Polymeric Materials" is a newly sanctioned programme in the International and Inter University Center for Nanoscience and Nanotechnology(IIUCNN) vide paper read as (1) above.

The Vice Chancellor, by exercising the powers u/s Chapter III, Section 10(17) of Mahatma Gandhi University Act 1985, has approved the fee structure of the above programme, as shown below.

Fee structure for the M.Tech Programme in Advanced Polymeric Materials

ltem	M.Tech. Programme in Advanced Polymeric Materials (Amount in INR)	Remarks
Tuition Fee**	25000	Per Semester
Admission Fee*	500	
Lab Fee**	15000	Per Semester
Caution deposit*	1500	
Library caution deposit*	1000	
Library Fee*	1500	
ID card*	100	
Stationary Fee**	800	Per Semester
University Union Fee***	55	
University Dept Student Fee***	55	
Medical Inspection Fee***	5	
Sports Affiliation Fee***	315	
Student Welfare fund***	50	

Students Safety		
	100	
Insurance Fund***		
Quasi University Fee*	10	
Magazine Fee***	30	
Calendar Fee**	35	
Audio visual Fee**	500	
Student Affiliation Fee*	750	
Journal Fee***	300	
Department development	500	
Fund**		
Student Aid fund**	265	C.
Matriculation Fee*	250	

^{*}At the time of admission **Per Semester ***Per Year

Orders are issued accordingly.

KANCHANA N NAIR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR I (ACADEMIC) For REGISTRAR

Сору То

- 1.Director, International and Inter University Center for Nanoscience and Nanotechnology(IIUCNN)
- 2.PS to VC/PVC
- 3.PA to Registrar/FO/CE
- 4.AR/DR/JR(Exam/Finance/Academic)
- 5.PRO/Enquiry/IQAC/CITAD
- 6. Content Management Sections/University website
- 7.Record section/ Stock file/File Copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer